NM OIL CONSERVATION

ARTESIA DISTRICT

District I
1625 N. French Dr., Hubbs, NM 88240
District II
811 S. First St., Artesin, NM 88210
District III
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
District IV

1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources FEB 17 2016

Form C-141 Revised August 8, 2011

Oil Conservation Division

Sub RECEIVED propriate District Office in accordance with 19.15.29 NMAC.

1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

				ease Notific	atio	n and Co	orrective A	ection					
NABI	4049	38284	OPERA'	ГOR	\boxtimes] Initi	al Report		Final Report				
Name of Co	impany: L	ime Rock Re	Contact: M	ke Barrett									
		Street Ste. 4	Telephone No. 575-623-8424										
Facility Nar	ne: West I	Redlake Wat	Facility Type:										
Surface Ow	ner: BLM		Federal API No. 30-015-28					18443					
				LOCA	TIO	N OF RE	LEASE						
Unit Letter Section Township Range Feet from the North/South Line Feet from the East/West Line County													
В	7	185	2715		7.01.			22		Eddy			
	J		1.	l	01	Longitud	104 314224						
Latitude 32.768991 Longitude -104.314224 NATURE OF RELEASE													
Tune of Dala	ago: Drodug	and Water		NAI	UKI!	Volume of Release: 1100bbls Volume Recovered: 1040bbls							
Type of Release: Produced Water Source of Release: Flowline							Date and Hour of Occurrence:			Date and Hour of Discovery:			
Bomes 9, No	10430, 1 1011	THE CONTRACT OF THE CONTRACT O	2/14/2016			2/15/2016 9:30 am							
Was Immediate Notice Given?						If YES, To Whom?							
		\boxtimes	Yes [] No 🔲 Not Re	quired	Mike Bratcher-NMOCD Shelly Tucker-BLM, voicemail							
By Whom?						Date and Hour;							
Kimberly Wi			2/15/16 3:20 pm If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse.										
Was a Watercourse Reached? ☐ Yes ☑ No						it 1133, volume impacting the watercourse.							
If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.*													
Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.* A flowline ruptured resulting in the release of approximately 1,100bbls of produced water.													
Upon discovery the line was shut in and repaired. Vacuum trucks were immediately dispatched to the location and were able to recover approximately 1,040bbls of fluid. The heavily impacted soil was scraped up to prevent further spread of fluid.													
Describe Arc	a Affected	and Cleanup	Action Tal	ken, * The fluid re	maine	d within the b	erms of the West	Redlake #1	locatio	n, Talon/LF	E mob	ilized	
personnel to	conduct a s	ite assessment	and colle	ct soil samples wit bmitted to NMOCI	hin the	e impacted are	a. Upon receipt o	of analytical	data fro	om the soil s	amplin	g event a	
I hereby cert	ify that the	information g	iven above	e is true and compl	ete to	the best of my	knowledge and t	understand	that pur	suant to NM	IOCD r	ules and	
regulations a	Il operators	are required t	o report a	nd/or file certain re	lease	notifications a	nd perform corre	ctive action	s for rel	eases which	may e	ndanger	
public health	or the envi	ronment. The	acceptan	ce of a C-141 repo	rt by tl	he NMOCD n	orked as "Final F	teport" doc	s not rel	ieve the ope	rator o	f liability	
should their	operations i	ave failed to:	adequately	vinvestigate and reptance of a C-141 i	media	ite contaminat	ion that pose a in: we the overstor of	reat to grou `responsibil	na wate	r, surface w compliance :	ater, nu with an	ıman neaun v otber	
		ws and/or regi		stance of a C-1111	Сроп	dices not rone				<u></u>			
11/1/1/						OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION							
Signature:	1/1//	M											
Significant of the state of the						Approved by Environmental Specialist & Limited							
Printed Nam	e: Mike Ba	rrett	Approved by Parthonnellal Opportunit										
Title: Produc	tion Superv	visor	Approval Da	ic: 2/18/1	b Ex	piration	Date: N	14					
E-mail Address: mbarrett@limerockresources.com						Conditions of Approval:			Attached				
Date: 2/17/20	016		Phone: 5	75-623-8424]			·					

* Attach Additional Sheets If Necessary